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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building .
2600 Blair Stone Road \ Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 14, 1996

Mr. Michael Sternshein
Cricket Cleaners

6346-70 ‘Lantana Road
Lake Worth, Florida 33463

Dear Mr. Sternshein:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you

submitted on August 28, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requlrements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notlfy the Department at the following address

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

gt Let,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

'‘cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cieaning Facility Notification

. Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

PIVEwoe) cLadmes )W C

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

CRICIKET L AV ERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

75 -00729
4. Facility Location: é\? yg' 70 LA AT AvA =)

Street Address:

City: M/“’( Wﬂm County: /914 Lm @0?‘54 Zip Code: j/}/{]

Facili

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
MichAcre STERMsHE mm

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
‘ OrganizationFirm: € £ 1 ¢ £ &7 e AP
Street Address: 62 YC -7 0 LAMA~A Echp
City: LAJeE Lol County: P4 1 B A Zip Codef 7S 7
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: -
Telephone:  (S6/) 4//5/- /{/j Fax: (3¢/ Y3y - 7;5_.)

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
~Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
EAY,

\\) o
. ' ‘& pe ST
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Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Controt Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device ~ |Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed [D |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser & [ /5 -mAn

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

®© No control devices are required to be installed | / ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[//0 __ ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] menths
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

@ What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

PN o

et

&

Existing small area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

T

Existing large area source | |

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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@ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part ] of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

. Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the generai permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt L]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection ana repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

ENENENENANK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
. Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form, specifically, permit number(s)

[ é | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

¢ W @% 2/7

Slgr{énf/e 7"

. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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) TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘[ZQ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [T] RE-INSPECTION []
MEN:__J[ L ST TMEOUT, (R 12 O aRsIDE:. @0 P 7O G~/ /
TYPEOFFACILITY:____DZ YY" £/ & &m (PG . |
FACILITY NAME: Cyicket Cloaneys ' DATE._ /X —£-9¢

FACILITY LOCATION: & B 46  Laytane Load
_ lake Wo¥th, FL 234432

responstsLE OFFiciar: /M 1 Cha el Steyy sheiv  prone NuMBER: 4 3¢/ — /éé 2

(:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 6§2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
E{ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

. o - . wedioe AT
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO/&

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____, W% 5"?7

(Appronmat

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ [/ C o KShH(

‘ N (Please Print) ‘
(RN O e F55-3070
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: _ PHONE NUMBER: S

™~ e T~ L B WV eVl
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: = ANNUAL ﬁ_ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION G

AIRS ID#: 07704/ paTE: 1R-6-%4 tovEm: |/ 'ﬂ_}moﬁ:]’?l;ZO
FACILITY NAME: [7 CK& Ceﬂ/ﬂw_s

FACILITY LOCATION: é 3 4 é (/CM’FFW ﬁ&gi@L |
k%/\éem Lalce Woxth, PL. 23 (3 |

Mmichael Stexm shem ' PINE WpoD 5_@_\)}9—!&5:

|PART X: NOTIFICATION - . , ]

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 5/1/96 - : }3/\

2. New facility notified DARM 30-days prior to startup a
a

E. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

VA AR I, ERC—— —— Mt A Sp—"

[PART : CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
{check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source . a 2..New small area source %
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 galfyr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gallyr -
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr.
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<]1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/5/91)

This is a correct facility classification. - \}i{ aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qu u]ty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _[ 1D _ gallons.

s —

lof4 Revised 10/28/96



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁY anN

2. Examining the containers for leakage? _ ' QN

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬂY QN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /MX\ oN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber : :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy anN KN/A I

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ]
In Part II-A

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and.existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2.

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \%{C}N

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @4’ TN ONA
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ady dN NA
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .

condenser on a weekly basis? )86{ oN
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? - _ _ %X 0N
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after :
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? (EF{ aN

72 0f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? dy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN |
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in. the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? dy anN an/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay an
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream-of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay an
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washcrs) with individual
" condenser coils? Ay aN awN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN awna
H}ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
-Has the respensible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? #[ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc-consumption? %Y aN %
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; RY anN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired.w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? aN
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direcr reading instruments only) Y OGN ana
5. Maintained exhaust duct momnitoring data on perc concentrations? av. &N/ﬁ'
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? anN |
" Problem corrected? Y ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Y ON ON/A
——— — ——
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? W aN

—
\

Jof 4
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| " [2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
~ Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : I
Odor (noticeable perc o&or) o »
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q g ‘%Q

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:,

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in'a range of 0-300 ppm? QY UON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay UN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay a~N
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘% aN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
‘Hose connections, fittings, ‘
couplings, and valves ) Y ON . Muck cookers .. ay &\I
Door gaskets and seating Sy aN Stills %/ aN
Filter gaskets and seating ' aN Exhaust dampers ay UN I‘Y/ )9\
u) Diverter val oy on y
Purmps RY - ON 1ve} er valves ”g ’U//Q
Solvent tanks and containers ?’Y aN Cartridge filter housings W aN

Water separators /EY ON
" Name of,Responsible Official _
% V o N |2~ 6 - ?é
o Inspector’s Name ase Print) Date of Inspection
Y AR <% o~ X~ 6~ 2
7

[ Gaue Ploret 06— 1 GG 0170 for Secondng Lot
2. Psud > im;%rcé( ,@&mdﬁ/f( Oon FavimmerTs =7
Dy clesn Meihins L5 (Seore STPTGE

Q/rdo— 5} ////7’7 )
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT &/V/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#0990411
PINEWOOD CLEANERS INC
MICHAEL STERNSHEIN
6346-70LANTANA ROAD
LAKE WORTH FL 33463

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: //// 1.975/&0 /2L /.3/ / 197)/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. RYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - - _- L e e R (L

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

1

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to H E G E g )

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: “MN 2 f 1998

Bureay of Air Momtormg

R _Aa
<«-tiebitg S0Urces

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to d:;y faalmes or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination factlmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Michper S 717314/574 E//l/ W // %/ 7 i

Name (Please Print) Slgnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



TITLE VAIR QUALITY CENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL/a/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION (]
TIME IN: // w35 TIMEQUT: /X OS5 aRsox: O 790 4//(

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy - Q/\e/@mq\?},\ . |
FACILITY NAME: .. Cri'ckel— Cleay exs, DaTE: 6-/°-2%
eaciLiTY LocaTion: 6346 Lontana Road

Lalke Worth, FL 35 )

responsiLE oFficiat:;_Michaef Sfeym shein  puone vumBER: 24 —/6 é 2

’a/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the faclhty is found to be in
‘ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the comphance requu'emcnts evaluated dunng this inspection, the followmo comphance .
dxscrepanctes were noted: R L : LT

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-qug[ €0y &&JIRED

SEP 171998 -

Burtneat:r of Air Monitorin-

< WIobile Sources

COMMENTS:

The Annual Comphance Certification form has bezn properly ccm.xcd and submitted to the inspector.

19491

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YES[ ] No@i
2/ )pr ximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: é; OKIA/(.

' (Please Print) Bﬁ_
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: [/ %‘/ﬂ/\m‘om NUMBER: 5”“3 070




PERCIHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS }
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT W
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION = QO

AIRSID#:qua Y1l pate: %/’/@‘75/T[ME1N: N Ei 'i‘[MEOUT: Z"?"‘95

paciry Name: o ckel  C /QWS

raciiTy LocaTion: _ & % 4’4 . /;4/)7 Tana /Qéd
Lake Wovih, FL 324463
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Mich ‘*—Zﬂ 5 7L€3( NAE. L3 /665

——

CONTACT NAME: o ’ : PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) . N
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - . o

"_.

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ~ Q1 No notification form N
(check appropriate box) Q) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A | o ,
1. Existing small areasource - O 2. New small areca source e T
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ~ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr J ,
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
_ both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source ~ X
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr : transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification N ﬁ‘\{ ON = QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: |
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quaptity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
- Tfacility was gallons, / 5‘{7

1 ofS Revised 8/11/97
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“PART OI: GENERAL CONTRQL REQUIREMENTS

s

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlioroethylene in tilghtly sealed and impervious containers? ‘24 aN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ QrY ON ON/A i
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at '
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /B’( ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for car’bon adsor’bcr
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? -~ T Qy ON Q‘glA
HPART IV: - PROCESS VENT CONTROLS L . u

In Part II-A: -
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Pal_"t V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

. Xf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adserber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed pnqr_ to September 22 1993 . .

If classification 4 has been checked, tbc machine should be equipped with a refngeratcd condcnscr
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and enstmg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' }2{ ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines w.le a ClOS&d-lOup vapor vcnung S)stcm? : o - /(2{( ON OwN/A
-|3. Equipped the condcnscr witha dwcner valve so alrﬂow wm be dlrcctcd away from thc |

condenser upon opening the door? )2{’ QN QaN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? }Z{ ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the %
condenser exceeded 43°F? G{ ON QON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after |
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? )24 ON

20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



L.

B.

Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the candenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the mach.inc is venting to the adsorber,
if machmes are equipped with a carbon adsorber? -

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?-

. Assuigd that the samplmg port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracuon
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion' and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equlppcd transfer machines (dryers reclalmers and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

A

o o

Y ON ON/A

% ON ON/A

ay ON 1A
ay aN Zfa

ay aN rda
Oy aN A
Oy ON @af/a

S

|PART Vi RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

3

~N O b A

Has the responsible official: .
(check appropriate boxes)

1,
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaxred wfm 2 days

and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

}aY/DN

,(2( ON ON/A
)zﬁ ON ON/A

QY ON @A
ay an @A
- Ay ON

Y ON aw/A

7Y aon ana
Qy ON @f/a

Jof5
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{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

/z{ QN ON/A

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

/G{DN

N

Oy QN DA
{EY/CIN ON/A

Muck cookers

Responsible Off1c1a1's Name

Door gaskets and scating QN ON/A Stills

Filter gaskets and seating /[% ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy N /2‘( A
Pumps ,G{ QN ON/A Diverter valves - /Qﬂ]N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Canridgé filter housings /D’AJN ON/A

yw aN/A
QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is uéed by the responsible official?

Water separators

Visq.al examination (condens;d solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fe_it through gaskets) .

Odor (noticeable perc odor) |

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector ) ' . ' ,Zl/ l‘) { Kk
Ifusin‘g ;l-irect;reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ JZN/A'
a. Capaﬁle of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? - QY ON :_'
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use : -
(PID/FID only)? Ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e Qy ON

Verified for accuracy by nse of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)?

Respohsible Official’s Signature

g//o/_g ‘'

1 ’044% ST §) G~

(Please Pant)

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

ﬁf v&é%——/ — /755

Inspector’s Signature Approximite Date of Next IpSpection

40fS Revised 8/11/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: 1

Yes
1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area ]
Waste area T 1]
]

Spotting area Sealed [ [

e ”

2, Dnsposal of Water fran Water Separator using approved evaporator [/]/[ ]
or contracted Wastewater service /[/]/[ ]

%}ng\( /C/fm WIC%L“{’ ?LQ/(J%{Q
“?p une FEEP CQ/(’W‘M YZW Qu;b/d/

—

50f5 -
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY CENERAL PERMIT
[NSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF [(NSPECTION: ANNUA[,,a/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] REINSPECTION [
tMeEmN:_ [R2 5 TIMEOUT:_ JR . 55 ARs (02 09702/ )
TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy (lean T

EACILITY NaME: . C o f Ckel— Cleaness DATE: 5 =25 -P 9
eaciLiTy LocaTion: 634t Laytama Road
- take Wosth, FL 234 43
RESPONS[BLE OFFICIAL:_M Cheol ST G’ﬁun Sheiv  PHONENUMBER: 43 [ /4/ 2

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found ta be in
.\ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.). :

] Based an the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the t‘ollowxnc compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

® o
@« 2 <
S 4 e
< 2 y4
3 S -
e B e
% g
x>
e
- = ST - o C = o
%
COMMENTS:
The Aaaual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly cartified and submitied to Gie iJ’.S_DCC.ZOF. YES[:] NOEZ

: 4 0O
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /\W 20

NDDECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ’? '/ 6/(

(Plc:;c Prmt)

_207¢
~ INSPECTOR'S SICHATURE ﬁ '/CZL&k PHONE NUMBER: 35,/( 3 ) 1

Appraxi me)
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. BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS  AgMS
TITLE V CENFERALPERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

ains 1007 F0 ([ pare 5 -5~ §7TIMEIN: [R5 e our: /R0 55

eaciLimysame: . QT Cket™ Cleaner S

FACILITY LOCATION: 53 4—5 Z—d/)’ﬁlfd,v’)ﬁ—/ I%M
lake pJoxth , £ 32463

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Mitdw&w/ fff/vn;hgfn pHoNE: A3 41642

CONTACT NAME: _

PHONE:

{PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form
(check appropriats box)
A.

O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source Q.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 galyr transfer only, X <200 galyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types, x <140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largearea source Q
dry-te-dry only, 140 £x <£2,100 galiyr
transfzr only, 200 £x £1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 <x <1,800 galyr
(conszucied befors 12/9/91)

4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(constructad on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a corr=ct facility classification % QN QCan not detarmine
1 no, pleass check the aperopriats classification:
i a facility qualified for a geaenal permit as numbzer atove
| . ey
; Q facility excee

ce2ds akove limis and is act 2lizidle for a g2nemai pemit

B. Th=tcral quanti

Ui

s of perchlergethviene (perc) purchased witin the przcading 12 months by this dry cleaniag

| facilicy was 2/2033”0”5-#7/ /7? f\/ __SD i“/r‘:’/ §77) /éj’fﬂ

lofs Ravizad 0/13/07




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TP,\ RT 11 CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

[s the respansible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{(check appeapriate buxes)

|. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? IZY/CIN QNva

2. Examining the containers for leakage? , {Y{DN aNva
Q

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

(VN

zZ

£a

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to'disposal? A /%DN [BHTFN

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufactursr’s specifications? Qy OaN 94\

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ' B
In Part II-A: s . o

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. : ' "",:T,-'. :

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth a refnoerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped thh elther a refngerated ’

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belov») Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equlpped thh a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing larce area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . {% UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? o : K aN C’N/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

cendenser upon opening the deor? ’ N ON/A
4. Mzasured and recorded the temperaturs of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condensar on a wezkly/bi-wzekly basis? Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Y QN ON/a
3. Cenducted all tamperarurs monitaring afer an appropriacz cooldown peried and after

verifying that the coclant had been camgleiely charged? Y QN

Lo IR g



BEST AVAILABLE COPY .

. Hasthe respansible official of an existing large or new large area source alsa:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

(%]

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equxppcd with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm”

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractxon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdmdual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - o

S = ) ¢ cm;zé/
"f.'._;cw oN A

)ZXKDN

p(cm awA
;24 aN Qwa

Oy ON }ZNKA

. Qy ON of/A

v o gl

.

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS .. - -~ .0

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fouo__\fiing:;_‘
a. documentation ofleax.s repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' .

b. documentation ofpar's ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wfin 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

=

. Maintained calibration data? (r soplicz3le direct reading instruments)

W

. Maintainsd exhaust duct monitering datz on perc concentraticns?

On

. Mainained startup/shutdown/mazlfunction plan?
7. Maininad deviation reports?

Pronlem corraciad?

“
7
-
2
3]
o
2
)
12
I
[s)
(9]
(9]
-
lJ
“
(3%
a
2
lJ
pand
[
")
(V]
¢
[¥]
(¥
)
N

emliitia T

Y ON

}?QN

)24 N C!\I/A

Y aN Cl\/—
Qy ON h ,.~'-.
o o

Y ON ON/A

a(v aN OyA
Oy oN yZ

Ravisad 971367
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

[. Daes the respunsible afficial canduct 3 weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detectian and repair
inspection? ~avY  aw
1. Has the facilicy maintained a leak log? ) 9% anN
3. Does the respansible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, firtings, '
couplings, and valves : Y ON OnA - Muck cookers Qy ON/O‘(A
Door gaskets and seating Y QN Ow/A Stills )zﬁ aON QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating %O\I ON/A Exhaust dampers Qv ON /A
Pumps }2/ aN OwA Diverter valves /Q{DN ON/A
~ Solvent tanks and containers ﬂ(“{, N ON/A Cartridge filter housings ?{ aN ON/A -
Water separators % ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? :
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) (El//
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ) /2/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ ?‘
~ Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) -~ - -0 ‘L\
- Halogen leak detector a R L e ﬂ/v\ \
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmeni: o { T i
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? - Qy DN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after eachuse , !
(PID/FID only)? QY ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a week.lyibasié? - Qy oN '_
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not m use? Lo Qy UN :
e. Verified for ace umcv bv use ofduphcatc samples (c..Ionmetnc onIV)‘7 “ay oN
L

M ichAe 5*7;24/345//'/

Responsible Official’s Name Refodnsibid/ OEficial’s Signature

(Dlease Print)
% Edhd 5-8-55

l"scv a’s Wame (Pleags ™

ol Da:z of Insgeztion

@ \/ W Prceg D 000 .

gecior's Siznanues ﬁ\/p]ox.macy Dat= of Nex: Insgection




{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ;I

Yes “NO
{ 1. Secondary Containment far: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area {1

Waste area (1
Spotting area Sealed L1 1

P 4
S - s Ce Teim .
- s

.. cewa e e im e eme .. - e vt e @

2. D:Lsposal of Water from Water Separator usmg ammved evapomtor //[ ]
or contracted Wastewate.r sexrvice - /y)/ ]

. e %éd
L k ZQWW] (M 4 W ._ %:/M e

“
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R OUALITY GE
FIGIN SUWisd ALY

i1 FORAITPERN
TR

VYRV AT

T CATINUAL [;ﬂ”ﬁ COAPLAINTAMNSCOVE Y [ RIS
we ISR o GRS L OUSGE
TR CGF FACILUTY }i Clen f; - i - e
VOO Y NS “’_,‘_g?; c¥ot C fearl s AT 7'{5/2}6’
FACILITY LOCA B0 I antpesa En.,.J - e
) o N ) /-I'”(Q_ }Lm-n H‘! s f'f’ o o ~ o - o
CMiichagl  SReas \Q.,d e FLNE NUMBRR: /Gcm

Cyvith L

cuinpliance
Pased on the -z
(.'l:iscre;;an:::ies Y

( O‘\/r’ LoAMNCE

e of the co

MIC 128 I[U ML J\H/'J] (B'

sinspeion, e foctlity 5
ALC).

coof the comuiianow 1osquire uents cvaiuated during o
JEP Ruts 62-213.500, Florida Administrative Code (b

mpliance requirements evaluted during this inspectior, the follow

« noted:

'l?

“f)l IOV»/ 11[’ AFIJ()?“ R

Tounid te be in

f’:g,} JRITD

[
| 2z C
! e @’ «
U — —_ . Z Q. X el )
¥z 2, &
83 @ %
e o e e o e U | I ??3:%’5—“ . =
2
-COMI\ AL 1\_'1—3 ) ST T

The Aunual Compliance Certidication form has bean properly certified and subinitted to the insp stui

DATE OF NEXT INSIPECTION:

i

y T ')]‘ SICNAT

NSPECTION CONDUCTYD BY:

'___"__7/ o |

YE ol__] T‘!OE/_]

s

(Approximate)

Loeblov”

(}”u::'.sc Print)

B \'l\
o

U~.|"\




s iy PERCEY ,.()'R DR RIY TR .T‘- DRY CiEANEPS
BEST AVAILABLE COPY ey |

t
; ' COMPLIANT £ 3MHSP ?"(_'i‘l'(.)f‘-s' CHLCK 5T

i%‘s/ 0 N‘u AINFDIST O

FAINSTECTHON: ANNUAT.

/IR gl

VACHITY ) IAME: ,,_____C‘”\ L. lf\ -)’* - ( ”\,.‘?_‘i:.“. ery

|
i
!» CHIsY LOCATION: e e

0

RESFONSIBLE OFFICIAL 1 haVee, S\ra:}»vk_g‘w{;_g,_,__m___,_‘___” pron: oY he~

£ hY

|

i CONTACT N/ NV e R & 16 T

-|.-.‘;., R SREERAT R B R e e TEISE R R Ry T AL ek e e

| (check ap) vop ale Lox)
|
1. New facility notified DA RM 20 days yrier to sta tup - ol

(2 Vacility feied to netify ARM 1o use general v rmii

= R, EEREStETR

t 3l ds: : ano NIcaion Yo

.l*m':mt__y indicated on 1rofific tion l‘m mtha
U3 Twop storefout of business/petvolemm

F{chiecit apnregriate box)

A : .
1. ¥xisting sroall area sevrce £ 2. Mew small area source .
dry-de-diy only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-diy enly, 5 < 140 galiyr
transier only, > < 200 gallyr trangfer only, » <2200 gal/yr
both iypes, % < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiyr

{constrocted before 12/9/31) (constructed on or afier 12/%/91)

-3

3. Existing large area source | 4. Now large arc:. source %

P dry-to-dry only, 140 <x 22,100 gallyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <» < 1,800 gal/yr transler only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,300 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12 /)/91) _ (constracted on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification A LN Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

= facility qualified for a general penmitas nmunber —— wbove

] facility excecds above ]uml,f; and 1s not eligible for a general permit

facility was b7~ gallons.

L. S . =

2y beesg  Rb

O SERCE | D AN SAY WA ARSI S . AR CZR weNeE -

: o
ARG (*3 (’} OLU\ 5773 __ﬂﬂ(ﬁl_o_o_ 215 (S S s 100 (R €34

B. The total quantity of perchiloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

.

1Tofs Revised 9/15/97




| BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Colnh e DT e P : ‘

RNy wih]cuz’!n'i;:h_rf The Gry Gooaanng fac iy ) I’z‘i
. . . LT i
;"\( hf,.r; arpreivinte bl I
. - - i

Coori; percdo oethyloe b Beblly zaled and Topecvl s confrin <’ ETY Ll (/A
2. Yeencnine the contan s for woakey s :/ Ui DN 1
! . N
! g H
13, Closing = Faoouriag macline doors except decing feading/unlonding : LY LN i
A, Trainmg cwidoe Tiliers i hon hovling o i sexicd contnine: for ad j
: Y BT e anl® ;:/ syt [va s P
Frst g boers prier o ¢ 2 posal? DY LD s i
15, Mintainies solveni-to-carbon ratic . acd steam paessusc for carbor adsorber -k
| . . - ; . ’
i Dbedsaccording o the manufactorer’s spacuiceation ? LBy L [@Tl/\ll/;f\ ,
Lo ~ o ¢ e e = S i
e s ONE SERTUAG LT . 3D e -t CREDaCTER W WAC LT ATICRIT TR eRRAT TR W =2 Tt = LTRSS

Duv.?:'s, VI N'» O I\‘ : ’;I,:

LR

I elascification § has been checked, no conirols are required. Procced fo Part V.

I dlassification 2 bas been checked, the woaching should be equipped with a reitigera’ed cond- nser i
(comploie A helow), ki

. ' : ' 1
If classification 3 has heen cheeked, the machine shruld be cquipped with either a refrigarated :

condenser oy« m*‘)mn adsorbar {(compleie A and ¥ below). Carbon adsorber rviust have been iasialled 1

t
51/1 2 o Sepiember 22, 1993

Yf classifeation 4 hias been « heek~d, the prachin dhould be equippet with a refrigerated condinser |y
(complete A and B Lolew),

A. Has i e vesponsisle official of all yievr sourees and exisiing Inrge aren sourcoes:

: i

(check appropriate boxes)

Y LN

1. Eguipped all nu chines with the appropriate vent controls?

- . . . - -
2. Lquipped dry-to-dry machines with a clesed-loop vapor venting sysiem? @Y LN W/A

3. Fguipped the condenser with a diverter valve so aicflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? G LIN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust slrmm of arefrigerated

e
\undenscr on & weekly/bi-weekly basis? Giy LN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipinent within 24 hovurs if the cxhaust temiperature ofrhe

condenser exceeded 45° 72 Gy ON ENia

| 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after un appropricte covldown period and ajles o
6. Conducted all tu toring afler un apyroprivte cooldown period and ailer
[ verifying that the coolant had been complately charged? . L 7Y [N
——— - —— . ) b Y
" e =Sd I,

Revisedt 9/15/7

20of5
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b ooy anible oflict Lot an ST _;c SULW R e Al
casused and e cordo RS T e s e oetted side of tie condannnr b

creclaimer, and S rnaehie s omans sJdy e

Gl (,‘iz's’»L sidry

Memsured s roerded the wa de exh s icmpe ol st oo condenger
let o autiet weelldy?
Ts the amperrivre d sedeaual oo pleter 200 Y

se, he sl werkly

ne s venbing 1o the adsorber,

Measured zned e roncentration in tha

at the end of the final drying cycie while

orged the e
the machi
if rachines are equipped vith a sa Lon adsorber?

cual v or less then 100 ppm?

Ts ihe pere conce:

st for yneasuring

As<ured that ﬂ\c sam;uinu port oi' the carbon a:'i
contiaction,

ons is ot Jeast & dult dbaneler
tleast 2 duct dicuieters upstrean:

~

anndowsstiean fr

orber ¢x
dewnstream of'any bend,
fiom any bend, contraction,

perc cone’ niy
o1 (';T"{)E'.I.SJ()J", ,5- a

OF Capans iy ¢ n o ol < inlel

Eguipped transfer nachines (drvars, veclaimcers, and washes <) with individual

condonse cuils?

Rouled zicflow 1o the carbon adsort.or (if need) at all thaes?

2y SR

Ly

Ly

L4y

Ly

oy

TN
LY

v

J

LilN

LN

AN

CIN

LIN

CIN/A

SR TVA

CHN/A

i

R ——

{ ’i‘(\/’//s‘ ;

mé//x
tvin

=S H
|

aie boxcs)

g Ton pe

15ed”

I aintained v.ooe
Main: rined relling monthly total of pere consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. docurnentation of leaks reprued w/in 24 hrs? or;
b documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts msla)]cd w/in 5 days f receipt?
Maintained caiib-;'ation data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?  ~ |
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if appiicable?

sy

N

AN

. i S:u:ﬂ

5of5

I
et

LAN/A
Ow/s
@{'/ A,
@/

ey

AN/ A

Revised 9/15/97
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JluI(""/l-,.. RN ] B _

},_
r
(

1. Soeconds o Condochne ol

|

i -v
“ Ceptda et aner Yy Cleaanivd achioe & Shonsn iaoa LA
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Heis 4o Weder Sepaakor ueivy apaoved evaporator /
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2o TMgpnsal o
‘ OL CONTT - Cla

L]
Lol

T T | e i, $ CSTETIAR L A ST




_ BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TR LT AAMDTEST S pwrer S e

: " T:.:a';-!?{‘l"' * ~r g ST PRt SETTH . O T T L ST T e ST ) N
. J[| PART VI g ,\)h&, “ |

" - - il N
" i i :,.Il(] o pald lg o
‘ Y N ;{

L]

Cvi g ¥
. z L
folliwcarcanfor i b ;s

fiiitngs

Tigre compecrans

couplings, ar valves B oters (i

Dipor gasio s aad sesfing

3

.- A e o) . - P

i Filter packets and s ling S U LA Lo hoass damers LAY [ TBRAA !

;’ / {

i Pamps Wy Civd UiN/A Diverter valvis Wy N QN i
Solvent tanks and containers 0y DI /A Corleidge filterhousings 1Y O TIN/A

> . VAT 4'.

V/ater separaiors Ay G Ti/A i

Ny

1

Tichmethod of devoction 1s used by the sesponsible official?

camination {(condensad gol

Visual ox “at o exlerier surfares) < 2 /

Physical deleciion (mrflow felt throvgh o shats)

Udor (noticeablt pore odo)

simetric tubes) ’ (1 A :

0 M

(7 IPID/s

se v divect-reading iusturnentation

L 165 , i
oy

Iusing dhectreiding in romendsis 2,38 0 e cquipmient:

- of 0-500 ppn:? [N ;

m(mw Al

a. Capable of ded cting pore vay woon oo

% b, Calibrated agelnst a sicudard ¢ g pror to and afler cach uee ]
(PID/FIL caly)? 3y UIN
| ¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on @ weekly basis? Y (I i
d. Keptina ¢loan and sceure arca whess not in use? Ly OIN
i c. Veriiied for aceuricy by use of duplicers simples (calorimetric only)? cry aw ;
T R S L TSR e = =t T -—J T

V\'\ \&w\& /g \Q/\/‘xﬁ\\uw~ | ' %

g Nawme Regponsible Official’s Signature

Respongible Official
(Please Pirint)

\/\/\ \‘ »&)i T 7(/{/&/')

s pector’s (Plléa::c Print) B Date of Inspection
—)
~ ] T, “

Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next )ll%})

(.ZLIOH
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or vpeiaior of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
* notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070
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